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Department:
Water Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EdTM Enquiries: Ms T. Sigwaza
Telephone: 012 336 6600
Reference: 2/1/5/1

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2063 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms M Wenger (DA) is attached for your consideration.

/ DIRECTOR-GENERAL (Acting)

DATE: 247 / 2%
DRAFT REPLY APPROVEDM

MRS B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE: 9O \‘5\0@\\@;

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 2063 NW2485E


FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2063

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 AUGUST 2013

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27)

2063. Ms M Wenger (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:
(a) What is the outstanding debt owed by municipalities to each water board (i) in the (aa) 2009-10,
(bb) 2010-11, (cc) 2011-12 and (dd) 2012-13 financial years and (i) since 1 April 2013 and (b) what
action is being taken against defaulters? NW2485E
---00000---
REPLY:
Below is a summary of the total outstanding debt to each water board. Refer to Annexure A for the outstanding debt owed by municipalities to each water board.
Water Board (a)(i)(aa) (a)(i)(bb) (a)(i)(cc) (a)(i)(dd) (a)(ii) since
2009 - 2010 2010 - 2011 2011 - 2012 2012 - 2013 1 April 2013
Amatola Water - R5,624,967 - R93,642,220 R99,267,187
Bloem Water R79,455,185 R63,079,982 R85,554,285 R58,416,828 R16,249,642
Botshelo Water R38,473,110 R22,872,613 R63,997,529 R59,205,196 | R199,022,008
Bushbuckridge R205,790,902 | R247,876,845 | R281,313,469 | R315,223,194 | R315,223,194
Water
Lepelle  Northern R192,685 R34,741 R5,077 R43,207 R275,649
Water
Magalies Water R26,905,244 R33,285,459 R41,733,581 R44,326,042 R36,282,867
Mhlathuze Water R11,255,490 R8,225,218 R7,728,751 R9,034,286 R7,498,518
Overberg Water R841,523 R758,608 R793,831 R869,645 -
Pelladrift Water R309,136 R343,123 R652,800 R844,794 -
Rand Water R14,605,935 R27,563,087 R6,317,598 R773,884 R14,282,918
Sedibeng water R252,173,462 | R418,5683,438 | R637,290,393 | R792,876,920 | R792,876,920

Umgeni Water

R176,607,326

R151,477,162

R152,403,060

R198,357,332

R210,737,248

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
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